Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab Settings ⇔⇔ ♥	10222	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Cook Machine Company	9.3.02	Name: Cook Manufacturing Corporation
_		Internal 3920 South 13th Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address:
Corporation-State		City: Duncan State: OK Zip: 73534
Other		Individual(s) citizenship
		APPROVED APPROVED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 No		for General Partnership PTO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT CHARGE
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership ACCOUNT#04/1700
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Corporation-State Oklahoma DUNLAR CODDING & ROGERS, P.C
☐ Security Agreement	Li Change of Name	Other
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 08/08/2002		representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registr	ation number(s):	Auditorial Hamile(3) & addresse(cs) attached:
Application number(s) or registr		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		1,216,402 and 1,241,806
	Additional number(s) att	ached 🗀 Yes 🗓 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name: Jerry J. Dunlap, Reg. No.	17,146	
Internal Address: Dunlap, Codd		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
		☐ Enclosed
Customer No. 30589		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 16370		Deposit account number:
		04-1700
		04-1700
OU 1 O''	NZ 70440	
City: Oklahoma City State: C		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
O Otatament and signature	DO NOT USE	IHIS SPACE
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge ar copy of the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing inform	nation is the and correct and any attached copy is a true
Jerry J. Dunlap, Reg. No. 17,14	6 lely (August 30, 2002
Name of Person Signing	- \ \	ignature Date
NELLER 00000198 041700 12164	Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:

40.00 CH 25.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0391

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Cook Machine Company</u>, an <u>Oklahoma</u> corporation having a principal place of business at <u>3920 South $13^{\rm th}$ </u>, <u>Duncan</u>, <u>Oklahoma 73533</u> ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used the following trademarks, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Trade <u>mark</u>	Registration No.	<u> Issue Date</u>
CMC	1,216,402	11/16/1982
CMC (and Design)	1,241,806	06/14/1983

WHEREAS, <u>Cook Manufacturing Corporation</u>, an <u>Oklahoma</u> corporation having a place of business 3920 <u>South 13^{th} </u>, <u>Duncan</u>, <u>Oklahoma 73533</u> ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the CMC and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the said registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks and said registrations, and including (but not by way of limitation) the right to sue and collect and keep damages for past infringements thereof.

This Agreement is effective as of 8-15-02.

Signed this 8d day of 449457, 2002.

Cook Machine Company

By: Sregory D. Cook and President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Ollahoma)	\$\$
COUNTY OF Stephens)	ں ب

My Commission Expires

Males Miller #98013116
Notary Public

1530.006-General Assignment - Registered TM.wpd

RECORDED: 09/03/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0392